## ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Utilities and Transportation Division 621 Woodland Square Loop SE • Lacey WA 98503 PO Box 40128 • Olympia WA 98504-0128 • (360) 664-1183

Electronic Filing and Service

May 6, 2020

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

RE: In the Matter of the Petition of Puget Sound Energy for Approval of its April 2019 Power

Cost Adjustment Mechanism Report

Docket UE-190324

Staff of the Utilities and Transportation Commission files this status update consistent with the November 22, 2019 Pre-Hearing Conference order in this docket. Puget Sound Energy, the Public Counsel Unit of the Attorney General's Office, and the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers have reached a settlement in principle in this docket. The parties are finalizing the documents and plan to file them by the end of next week.

Sincerely,

/s/ Joe M. Dallas, WSBA No. 54506 Office of the Attorney General Utilities and Transportation Division P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 664-1192 joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov

JMD/emd cc: Parties